
 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL WORKSESSION 

Town of Mountain Village Hosting 
Participants: Telluride, Mountain Village, Ophir, Norwood, Sawpit, San Miguel County 

1:30 pm, Monday, August 14, 2017 
Mountain Village Town Hall Conference Room 

 
 

 TOPIC SPONSOR/SPEAKER TIME 

1. 
Introduction of New Mountain Village 

Mayor and Town Council Members 
      

 

Mayor Laila Benitez 10 minutes 

2. Telluride Medical Center Facility 
Update Richard Betts 30 minutes 

3. GMUG Forest Planning Joan May 30 minutes 

4. Broadband Update Lynn Black  10 minutes 

6. Updates From Other Jurisdictions   10 minutes 

7.  
Other Business: Next Meeting 
November 13th – Ophir Hosts 

 
  

 5 minutes 

8. Adjourn   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
Distribution:  
 
 
Town of Mountain Village 
Kim Montgomery        kmontgomery@mtnvillage.org 
Jackie Kennefick          jkennefick@mtnvillage.org  
Dan Jansen                   djansen@mtnvillage.org 
Patrick Berry pberry@mtnvillage.org  
Paul Oupadia               poupadia@mtnvillage.org  
Dan Caton                    dcaton@mtnvillage.org 
Jack Gilbride                jgilbride@mtnvillage.org 
Bruce MacIntire          bmacintire@mntvillage.org 
Laila Benitez               lailabenitez@mtnvillage.org 
Michelle Haynes        mhaynes@mtnvillage.org 
 

 
San Miguel County   
Lynn Black   lynnb@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Joan May  joanm@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Kris Holstrom               krish@Sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Hilary Cooper               hilaryc@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Steve Zwick stevez@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Nina Kothe ninak@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Mike Rozycki miker@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Lynn Padgett               lynnp@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Jennifer Dinsmore     jenniferd@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
 
 

 
Town of Telluride 
Greg Clifton               gclifton@telluride-co.gov 
Tiffany Kavanaugh   tkavanaugh@telluride-co.gov 
Kevin Geiger              kgeiger@telluride-co.gov  
Sean Murphy             smurphy@telluride-co.gov 
Todd Brown               tbrown@telluride-co.gov 
Jenny Patterson        jpatterson@telluride-co.gov 
Ann Brady                  abrady@telluride-co.gov   
DeLanie Young          dyoung@telluride-co.gov 
Lars Carlson               lcarlson@telluride-co.gov 
Kristen Permakoff   kpermakoff@telluride-co.gov 
 

 
Other Towns and Entities  
SMRHA:   Shirley Diaz              Shirley@smrha.org  
Ophir: Randy Barnes        admin@town-ophir.co.gov 
Sawpit:      Mike Kimball          michaelnjoyce@msn.com  
Norwood: Patti Grafmyer      grafmyer@norwoodtown.com 
Rico:         Kari Distifano          townmanager@ricocolorado.gov  
Telluride R-1 School District  mgass@telluridek12.co.us 
                                                   bkallas@telluride.k12.co.us 
Telluride Library                      slanderyou@telluridelibrary.org 
Lawson Hill HOA  Pam Hall  lawsonhill@gmail.com 
U.S.F.S. Corey Wong                cwong@fs.fed.us 
 Telluride Fire District                jbennett@telluridefire.com 
TMVOA                                      anton@tmvoa.org 
Telski   Robert@telski.com   bjensen@tellurideskiresort.com 
 

  
 

 
Media 
KOTO News                         news@koto.org 
Telluride Daily Planet       editor@telluridenews.com 
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